AMENDMENT TO SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Subrecipient Agreement ("Amendment") is made and entered into this
H th day of September 2024 by and between Mecklenburg County, a political subdivision of
the State of North Carolina, organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina,
whose address is 600 East Fourth Street, Charlotte, NC 28202, hereinafter referred to as the
("SUBRECIPIENT") and Town of Cornelius, hereinafter referred to as the (“TOWN?”,) whose
address is 21445 Catawba Avenue, Cornelius, NC 28031.

WITNESS THAT:

WHEREAS, the TOWN has entered into an Agreement with the State (“Recipient Agreement”)
to receive funds from the North Carolina Office of State’ Budget and Management (the
“AGENCY?”) for purposes referenced in the Current Operations Appropriations act, Session Law
(S.L) 2022-74 and as more particularly described in the Recipient Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the TOWN and SUBRECIPIENT entered into a Subrecipient Agreement dated
August 31, 2023 (the “Subrecipient Agreement”);

WHEREAS, the TOWN and the State have amended the Recipient Agreement to extend the
period of performance through June 30, 2029.

WHEREAS, the TOWN and the SUBRECIPIENT accordingly desire to amend the Subrecipient
Agreement to extend the dates of performance through June 30, 2029

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the parties
hereto agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of the Subrecipient Agreement is hereby amended and restated as follows:

DURATION OF THE AGREEMENT: The TOWN agrees to provide the
SUBRECIPIENT, State Funds as described in this Agreement. This Agreement will remain
in effect from the date of this Agreement until June 30, 2029. Subrecipient duties of record-
keeping, monitoring, reporting and auditing continue thereafter as provided below.

2. All other terms and conditions set forth in the original Agreement shall remain in effect
for the duration of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Town of Cornelius and SUBRECIPIENT have caused this
Amendment to be duly executed all as of the day and year first above written.

Mecklenburg Cbunty

Its: _t\-o\l\\j N ‘W\ c‘w\a«z\)s; NG




